GG493
GG4193
OPERATING RANGE
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s Motor Speed Product Line Series 493 and 4193 steel
external pumps are available in capacities up to 75 GPM.
These pumps can be furnished directly connected to a 50HZ
or 60 HZ motor.

shaft and bearings not
exposed to pumped liquid
MODEL NUMBER KEY
A K 4 1 9 3
Mounting:
Blank = Flange for M-Drive Bracket
1 = Foot Mount
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Displacement:
(1 or 2 Digits)
Material of Construction
3 = Steel Externals
Basic Series
Configuration
GG
HJ
HL
AS
AK
AL
Class 300 Flanged ports
enable easy in-line
mounting to almost any
piping system and high
working pressure operation
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 1341
Page 1341.3
Issue CSERIES 493, 4193
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
STEEL EXTERNALS PUMPS
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Flange Motor Mount Units (M Drive)
Pump and motor mounted to a flange mounting bracket with coupling.
Sizes:  GG - AL493
For more compact horizontal mounting, the “C”  face mounted Series
493 Heavy-Duty pump units in all six sizes include a combination
motor “C” flange and square pump flange bracket with coupling
connecting motor and pump. The three smaller units connect to
a foot mounted motor, while the three larger units include a foot
type bracket to mount a flange type motor.
Direct Drive (D Drive)
Pump and motor mounted on a base with coupling and coupling guard.
Sizes:  GG - AL4193
Series 4193 units in the “GG”, “HJ” and “HL” size (nominal rating
10, 20, 30 GPM) are designed for high-speed, heavy-duty service.
The pump is connected by a flexible coupling with guard directly
to a 50 HZ or 60 HZ motor. Both pump and motor mount on a
sturdy formed steel base. This makes a very compact, rugged
unit for heavy-duty service, handling many types of liquids up to
15,000 SSU (3,300 cSt).
Vertically Inline Mounted (IM Drive)
Pump and motor vertically mounted to a flange mounting bracket
with coupling.
Sizes:  GG - AL493
Viking’s Series 493 pump line can be mounted either ver tically
or horizontally to electric motors. Vertical inline mounted unit
described on this page comes complete with footless “C” flange
mounting bracket and coupling between motor and pump.
(Shown with the following options:
non-sparking aluminum guard,
drip rim, lift eyes, grounding lug)
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 1341
Page 1341.4
Issue C SERIES 493, 4193
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
STEEL EXTERNALS PUMPS
DIMENSIONS – GG, HJ, HL SIZES (493)
DIMENSIONS – AS, AK, AL SIZES (493)